
Academic Algebra 2 – Syllabus
Summer 2013 - June 20th to August 5th; Mon, Tues, Thurs 1-4pm
Location:  Brunswick High School, 116 Maquoit Street, Room 103
Instructor:  Ms. Groves (email pgroves@brunswick.k12.me.us)

Course Tuition:  $350 paid to BHS at the main office (Minimum # students to run class is 9)

Material Covered:  Algebra 2 by McDougal Littell - Chapters 1-9
Supplies You need: TI84 calculator required. 
Attendance Policy:  

Grading:  HW/CW 20%, Tests/Quizzes: 50%, Final Exam 30%

Take Home Tests:  

Final Exam:  

Date Chapter Assignments Given a Week in Advance
1 Thursday, June 20, 2013 3.1, 3.2, 3.3
2 Friday, June 21, 2013 Chapter 1&2 Test; 3.5, 3WP

3 Monday, June 24, 2013 Chapter 3 Test; 4.1, 4.2
4 Tuesday, June 25, 2013 4
5 Thursday, June 27, 2013 Chapter 4 Test; 5.1

6 Monday, July 01, 2013 5.2, 5.3
7 Tuesday, July 02, 2013 5.4 to 5.7

Thursday, July 04, 2013 No Class  

8 Monday, July 08, 2013 Finish Chapter 5 Chapter 5 Take Home Test
9 Tuesday, July 09, 2013 6  
10 Thursday, July 11, 2013 6

11 Monday, July 15, 2013 6 Chapter 6 Take Home Test
12 Tuesday, July 16, 2013 7  
13 Thursday, July 18, 2013 7

14 Monday, July 22, 2013 8 Chapter 7 Take Home Test
15 Tuesday, July 23, 2013 8
16 Thursday, July 25, 2013 8

17 Monday, July 29, 2013 9 Chapter 8 Take Home Test
18 Tuesday, July 30, 2013 9
19 Thursday, August 01, 2013 9 No Chapter 9 Test
 

20 Monday, August 05, 2013 Final Exam

● WEB Site:  www.brunswick.k12.me.us/pgroves/home/summer-academichonors-algebra-2/   

See Ms. Groves 1st week of June for final syllabus, textbook and
 pre-course assignment (Chapter 1 and 2)

You are responsible for all work missed and work will be due the day you 
return.  See me prior to any planned absences.  
Email me for assignments and notes if you miss a class.

Covers Chapters 1-9; Can bring 2 handwritten pages; and can use a calc.
There will be no time for a review, so I recommend starting your study guide 

on Day 1 and update it at the end of every chapter.

Honesty policy is you can use notes and book but can NOT use people.
You must show work to receive credit (NW/NC).

Prepared by Ms. Groves, 5/30/2013
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